Staff Report

Subject: Approval of MOU with Effingham County and City of Pooler Fire-Rescue,

Training Division

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: EMS

Meeting Date: October 18, 2023

Item Description: MOU with Effingham County and City of Pooler Fire-Rescue,

Training Division

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of the MOU with Effingham County and City of Pooler Fire-Rescue, Training Division

Executive Summary/Background:

- City of Pooler Fire-Rescue, Training Division and Effingham EMS have requested approval of the MOU to provide a comprehensive learning experience for their personnel from City of Pooler Fire-Rescue, Training Division by riding along with EMS personnel.
- The term of this agreement is from the date of signature to December 31, 2024 and will automatically renew annually unless terminated by either party with 30 days written notice; however, students currently participating shall be given the opportunity to complete their affiliation for the remainder of their program/course.
- This agreement has been reviewed and approved to form by the County Attorney.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- Approval of MOU with Effingham County EMS and City of Pooler Fire-Rescue, Training Division
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: EMS, County Attorney, Purchasing

Funding Source: NA **Attachments**: MOU